
STATE OF TEXAS § 
§ 

COUNTY OF FORT BEND § 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR GENERAL CONTRACTOR SERVICES 
FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE WESTPARK PARK & RIDE 

(SpawGlass Civil Construction, Inc. - RFP 23-057) 

This First Amendment (“First Amendment”) is made and entered into by and 
between Fort Bend County, Texas (“County”), a political subdivision of the state of Texas, and 
SpawGlass Civil Construction, Inc. (“Contractor”), a Texas corporation. County and Contractor 
may be referred to individually as a “Party” or collectively as the “Parties.” 

WHEREAS, the parties executed and accepted that certain Agreement for general 
contracting services for the construction of the Westpark Park & Ride located in Richmond, Fort 
Bend County, Texas pursuant to RFP 23-057, on December 19, 2023, (hereinafter “Agreement”); 
and 

WHEREAS, the parties would like to make the following changes to the Agreement and 
incorporate them into the Agreement as though written therein verbatim. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree as follows: 

1. Time of Performance.  The parties agree that the time of performance for the Agreement 
shall be extended to April 30, 2025.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain 
unchanged. 

{Execution Page Follows} 

33K

03/27/2025 Original (e) sent to Olivia Zanzen, Purchasing 



7,418,718.22

March 25, 2025



Controlling
Name of Interested Party

4
Nature of interest

City, State, Country (place of business)
Intermediary

(check applicable)

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES 1295FORM
1 of 1

1

OFFICE USE ONLY

2 03/12/2025

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place
of business.
SpawGlass Civil Construction, Inc.
Houston, TX United States
Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is
being filed.

Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

3

Fort Bend County

Construction of the Westpark Park & Ride
RFP 23-057

2025-1280501

03/25/2025

Date Filed:

Date Acknowledged:

Certificate Number:

CERTIFICATION OF FILING

SpawGlass Holding, LP XSelma, TX United States

6

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity

My name is _______________________________________________________________,

UNSWORN DECLARATION

Check only if there is NO Interested Party.5

My address is _______________________________________________, _______________________,

and my date of birth is _______________________.

Executed in ________________________________________County,

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

(street) (state) (zip code) (country)

(year)(month)

 _______, ______________, _________.

State of ________________, on the _____day of ___________, 20_____.

(city)

(Declarant)

Version V4.1.0.0e302ce0www.ethics.state.tx.usForms provided by Texas Ethics Commission


	RFP 23-057. SpawGlass. 24-PT-100275-A2.pdf
	AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE




